07-07-2004

Form PTO-1595
(Rev. 03/ 01)

102785076

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	00.00.		
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof	
Name of conveying part	y(ies):	2. Name and address of receiv	ving party(ies)	
Alexander I. Wallstein (06/07/2004) and Roland Walker (06/07/2004)		Name: Dywidag-systems international, u.s.a., inc.		
		Internal Address:		
		Street Address:	, 400	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa attached?	arty(ies) Yes x No	_		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		320 Marmon Drive		
x Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Bolingbrook		
Other		State: IL	Zip: 60440	
Execution Date: see f	Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) o	r patent number(s):		# _{20.00}	
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application, the	execution date of the new application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	8 =	
10/725,895			2 /FII	
			2	
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes x No	UIL -2 M PR/FINANC	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications patents involved:	s and1 ~	
Name: Michael R. Weiner MARSHALL, GERS	TEIN & BORUN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dk	t.: 27855/39300	x Enclosed		
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower		Authorized to be cha	Authorized to be charged to credit card	
ocara rower		(Form 2038 enclosed)		
		8. Deposit account number:		
City:	State: Zip:	13-28		
Chicago	IL 60606-6357	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	·	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledgis a true copy of the original	ge and belief, the foregoing in al document.	hformation is true and correct and	any attached copy	
David C. Read	. 39 811	240/	June 29, 2004	
Name of Person		Signature	Date	
	of pages including cover sheet, att	·		

07/06/2004 LMUELLER 00000070 10725895

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

2/355/39300

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

10/725,895

Filed:

December 2, 2003

Title:

TRUSS SHOE FOR A MINE ROOF AND METHOD

For good and valuable consideration, the possipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigned to DYWLDAC-Systems International, U.S.A., Inc., a New York corporation, 320 Marmon Drive, Bolingbrook, Illinois 60440, (hereipather "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and inverse in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-referenced application for Letters Potent of the United States and a splication and any and all other applications, both United States and fereign, which the undersigned may file, enher solely or jointly with others, an said invention or improvement, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and fereign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or amaging thereof.

The undersigned bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarie; to issue said Leners Patent to said antiques.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to lieve the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no operateding prior assignment, liseases, or other rights in the interest boroin assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional continuation, continualization-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvement, and any accessary oath or affidavit relating the toto, and any application for the rejecte of exemplos for Letters Person in fateign countries on said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Person in fateign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, he successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the aforesaid consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said essignee. Its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Person assigned hardin becoming involved in Interference, to experted to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in this matters of preparing and executing the proliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acre to obtain said Letters Person, both United States and foreign, and west all rights detain hereby accessors, its successors and assigns at the full end of the term for which said Letters Petent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and said had not been made.

To /1	7671	Date 6.7-04 pages 6
To Alan Co.Dept.		From Thaw
		Co.
Phone #		Phone #
Pax #		Fáx #

1

CONSUMED T. AYCOCK / Commission # 1321289
Notary Public - Coffernie
Las Angelas County

27855/39300

MILIMESS TH PRES SILE

day of

Stare of

County of Lea argele.

Bergerder Wallstein

Walker

WILNESS my hand this _______ they se ___ \ une ___ zoo4

State of 1174

Commercal TOURLE

Roland Walker

LEGH ANN HISS

LC Welke

3